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Calendar of Mario Draghi 
President of the ECB 

November 2015 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 3 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Ms 
Sylvie Goulard, on EU institutional affairs 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Banking Authority, Mr Andrea Enria, 
on European banking regulatory issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with Zentrum für Europäische Wirtschaftsforschung 
on issues related to fiscal union 

ECB 

 Annual reception for the opening of the Cultural Days of the 
European Central Bank (ECB) 2015 – welcome address 

Frankfurt 

 Opening concert for the Cultural Days of the ECB 2015 – 
speech 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 4 November Governing Council  ECB 

 ECB Forum on Banking Supervision ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill, on 
Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) review and European 
Commission/SSM cooperation 

ECB 

Thursday, 5 November Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore – inaugural lecture for 
the academic year 2015/2016 

Milan 

Sunday, 8 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) bi-monthly meeting Basel 

Monday, 9 November BIS bi-monthly meeting Basel 

Tuesday, 10 November Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 11 November Bank of England Open Forum - Luncheon speech on 
“Cross-Border markets and common governance” 

London 

Thursday, 12 November Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Brussels 
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Monetary Affairs of the European Parliament  

 Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs of the European Parliament - statement in 
the capacity as Chairman of the European Systemic Risk 
Board (ESRB)  

Brussels 

Monday, 16 November European Roundtable of Industrialists Plenary Session - 
remarks 

Madrid 

Tuesday, 17 November Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 18 November Governing Council ECB 

 Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

Thursday, 19 November Meeting with Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD), Ms Manuela Nenna - courtesy visit 

ECB 

 Meeting with the International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr 
Vítor Gaspar, on economic outlook 

ECB 

Friday, 20 November 25th Frankfurt European Banking Congress 2015 - opening 
speech on “Monetary policy: past, present and future” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 24 November Executive Board  ECB 

 


